(Address) (Address)	500253860905
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	11/18/1301057001 **87.58
(Document Number) ertified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED IS DEC -3 AM 8: 23 SECKETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

1

_ -_ -

- -

·· - - -

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: <u>ABETTERAMERICAINC.</u> (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee ■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy \$\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: GENE KOSSAN

425 LAUREL RDE

NOKOMIS FL 34275

941-518-6906 Davtime Telephone number

<u>geneatbest@yahoo.com</u> E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

· •,



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 19, 2013

GENE ROSSANO 425 LAUREL RD E NOKOMIS, FL 34275

SUBJECT: A BETTER AMERICA INC. Ref. Number: W13000064001

We have received your document for A BETTER AMERICA INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Jessica A Fason Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 813A00026745

NOVEMBER 27, 2013 PLEASE SEE CORRECTION TO ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION.

GENE ROSSANO

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Comparations, DO DOV 6227 Tallahagana Florida 22214

	ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)		
	the corporation shall be: <u>A BETTER AMERICA</u>	INC.	
ARTICLE			
	Principal <u>street</u> address: Mailing addr 25.LAUREL RDE.	ress, if different is:	
	0KOMIS, FL 34275	······································	
ARTICLE	III PURPOSE PLEASE SEE ATTCHMENT for which the corporation is organized is: TO CONDUCT ONE		
	APT FUNCTIONS.		
	TAD THE WAY THROUGH THE IMPLEM	•	
INNO	VATIVE ENVIRONMENTALLY EF	FECTIVE	
•	NSAND METHODS TO CREATE A RICA.	GREENER	
<u>Article</u>) Appoi	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The manner in which the directors are elected NTED By CHAIRMAN AS NEEDED.	d and appointed: DIRECTORS	
ARTICLE	•		-
	•	ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	-
	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS	TALLANDEC	
Name and Ti	v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS itle: GENE ROSSANO, C Name and Title:	DEC -3	-
Name and Ti	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS itle: GENE ROSSANO, C Name and Title: 425 LAUREL RD E Address:	DEC -3 AM	-
Name and Ti Address	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS itle: GENE ROSSANO, G Name and Title: 425 LAUREL RD E Address: Nokomis, FL 34275	DEC -3	
Name and Ti Address	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS itle: GENE ROSSANO, C Name and Title: 425 LAUREL RD E Address:	DEC -3 AH 8:	-
Name and Ti Address Name and Ti	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS itle: GENE ROSSANO, G Name and Title: 425 LAUREL RD E Address: Nokomis, FL 34275 itle: BONALD E. KLUCK, D Name and Title:	DEC -3 AH 8:	-
Name and Ti Address Name and Ti Address	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS itle: GENE ROSSANO, G Name and Title: 425 LAUREL RD E Address: NoKOMIS, FL 34275 itle: RONALD E.KLUCK, D Name and Title: PO Box 176 Address: LAUREL, FL 34274	DEC -3 AH 8:	-
Name and Ti Address Name and Ti Address	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS itle: GENE ROSSANO, G Name and Title: 425 LAUREL RD E Address: Nokomis, FL 34275 itle: RONALD E.KLUCK, D Name and Title: PO Box 176 Address:	DEC -3 AH 8:	
Name and Ti Address Name and Ti Address Name and Ti	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS itle: GENE ROSSANO, G Name and Title: 425 LAUREL RD E Address: NoKOMIS, FL 34275 itle: RONALD E. KLUCK, D Name and Title: PO Box 176 Address: LAUREL, FL 34274 itle: JENNIFER ROGERS, Name and Title:	DEC -3 AH 8:	

_ . . .

_---

Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:

REGISTERED AGENT ARTICLE VI

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

GENE ROSSAND Name: 425 LAUREL RDE Address: NOKOMIS FL 34275

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:

Address:

GENE ROSSAND 425 LAUREL RDE NOKOMIS FL 34275

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

Nov. 07, 2013

Nov, 07, 2013

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

Attachment A 01

Articles of Incorporation of A Better America Inc.

The undersigned, a majority of whom are citizens of the United States, desiring to form a Non-Profit Corporation under the Non-Profit Corporation Law of the state of Florida, do hereby certify:

First: The name of the Corporation shall be A Better America Inc.

Second: The place in this state where the principal office of the Corporation is to be located is 425 Laurel Rd., E. in the City of Nokomis, FL 34275, Sarasota County.

Third: Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ය

P X

₽ 2

Fourth: The names and addresses of the persons who are the initial Directors of the corporation are as follows:

Name: Gene Rossano, Chairman

Address: 425 Laurel Rd., E., Nokomis, FL. 34275

Name: Ronald E. Kluck, Director

Address: P.O. Box 176, Laurel, FL. 34274

Name: Jennifer Rogers, Director

Address: 12014 Gretchen Ave., Port Charlotte, FL 33981

Fifth: No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Third hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the purposes of this corporation.

Sixth: Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto subscribed our names this day of November 07, 2013.